
 

ADVISORY COUNCIL REPORTING FORM 
 

Position Name Phone E-mail 
Information is current as of:  07/01/2017 

                                Institution:          Monroe Correctional Complex 

Superintendent Mike Obenland 360 794-2600 mobenland@doc1.wa.gov 

Chaplain Dave Sherman 360 794-2600 dksherman@doc1.wa.gov 

Standard Positions 
Chair Dave Adam 425 698-5726 dave.adam58@gmail.com 
Vice Chair Andy Andrew 206 930-1930 caandrew@juno.com 
State Chapter Committee 

Representative 
Joe Buechele 360 757-3481 jebuechele@comcast.net 

Secretary Charles L. Smith 360 710-3059 shikstua@gmail.com 
Kairos Donor Coordinator or 

Financial Secretary 
Ed Bibb 425 481-6075 edbibb@hotmail.com 

Treasurer Tom Hyldahl 425 346-3795 tphyldahl@gmail.com 
Institutional Liaison Don Whittlesey 425 225-5365 dwhittlesey@comcast.net 
Outreach / Recruiting Coordinator Howie Schwend 425 239-6635 papahowie@comcast.net 
Fundraising / Sponsorship Coordinator    
Agape Coordinator Charles “Lin” Lindsey 425 836-8693 cglindsey5@gmail.com 
Clergy / Spiritual Director Dave Biles 206 870-2014 biles.david@gmail.com 
Continuing Ministry Coordinator    
Data Coordinator Charles L. Smith 360 710-3059 shikstua@gmail.com 
Communications Coordinator    

Advisory Positions 
Additional Clergy Representative    
Weekend Leader Ed Bibb 425 481-6075 edbibb@hotmail.com 
Observing Leader Charles “Lin” Lindsey 425 836-8693 cglindsey5@gmail.com 
Advising Leader David Witte 360 354-0138 david.witte@comcast.net 
Other Approved Weekend Leader (K63) Tom Hyldahl 425 346-3795 tphyldahl@gmail.com 
Other Approved Weekend Leader (K64) Dave Adam 425 698-5726 dave.adam58@gmail.com 
Representatives from other 4th Day or 

Kairos Programs 
   

Optional Positions 
Locker Liaison Andy Andrew 206 930-1930 caandrew@juno.com 
Music Coordinator Bob Rothwell 206 248-0327 19mustang65@comcast.net 
    
    
    

 


